Size conversions: 1U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4”    600mm = 24”    700mm = 28”    800mm = 32”    1kg = 2.2lbs
Power Management
Power Distribution Units
19-inch Horizontal IEC
Power Distribution Units
Cannon 2U 19 inch horizontal UK Power Distribution Units are
for 19 inch rack mounting combining the strength, rigidity and
safety of an all metal body construction.

Powder painted Velvet Black to RAL 9005.
Other colours available on request.
Order Codes
10 Amp (C14)
No. of outlets Order code
6 255E11510603
8 255E11510803
10 255E11511003
12 255E11511203
16 255E11511603
16 Amp (C20)
No. of outlets Order code
6 255E18510603
8 255E18510803
10 255E18511003
12 255E18511203
16 255E18511603
All Power Distribution Units are also available with 16 Amp or
32 Amp Commando plugs.
19-inch Horizontal 13 amp (3 pin) Power
Distribution Units
Cannon 2U 19 inch horizontal UK Power Distribution Units are
for 19 inch rack mounting combining the strength, rigidity and
safety of an all metal body construction.
Fitted with 5, 6, 10 UK outlets
Unswitched with green neon indicator
Complete with 3m cable and fused, moulded 13 amp plug
or 16 Amp or 32 Amp Commando plug.
External M5 earth stud
Options/upgrades
Optional switch and switch cover
RFI Filter 10 Amp or 16 Amp
5 Meter lead
1U versions available
3U versions available
Materials and finish
Powder painted Velvet Black to RAL 9005.
Other colours available on request.
Order Codes
13 Amp Plug
No. of outlets Order code
5 255E04510503
6 255E04510603
10 255E04511003 (4U)
16 Amp Commando Plug
No. of outlets Order code
5 255E04540503
6 255E04540603
10 255E04541003 (4U)
32 Amp Commando Plug
No. of outlets Order code
5 255E04640503
6 255E04640603
10 255E04641003 (4U)
6.1
Thomas
3R-ÅF
www.cannontech.co.uk 6.2

Powder painted Velvet Black to RAL 9005.
Other colours available on request.
Order Codes
13 Amp Plug
No. of outlets Order code
6 325E04510603
8 325E04510803
10 325E04511003
12 325E04512003
15 325E04515003
16 Amp Commando Plug
No. of outlets Order code
6 325E04540603
8 325E04540803
10 325E04541003
12 325E04542003
15 325E04545003
32 Amp Commando Plug
No. of outlets Order code
6 325E04640603
8 325E04640803
10 325E04641003
12 325E04642003
15 325E04645003
Vertically Mounted IEC
Power Distribution Units
Fitted with 6, 8, 10, 12, 16 IEC outlets
Unswitched with green neon indicator

Powder painted Velvet Black to RAL 9005.
Other colours available on request.
Order Codes
10 Amp (C14)
No. of outlets Order code
6 355E03510603
8 355E03510803
10 355E03511003
12 355E03511203
16 355E03511603
16 Amp (C20)
No. of outlets Order code
6 355E08510603
8 355E08510803
10 355E08511003
12 355E08511203
16 355E08511603
All Power Distribution Units are also available
with 16 Amp or 32 Amp Commando plugs.
Size conversions: 1U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4”    600mm = 24”    700mm = 28”    800mm = 32”    1kg = 2.2lbs
Power Management

construction with an external earth stud on each of the 5 units.
Note: PDUs can be mounted horizontally or vertically.
Order Codes
Description Order code
Control Box (only) 385E00000059LS0H-A
10 Way IEC Satelite PDU (each) 385E00000059LS0H-B
Control Box with 4 Satellite
PDU’s (2 x 16A and 2 x 32A) 385E00000059LS0H
Control Box with 4 Satellite
PDU’s (Vertical sockets) 385E00000065LS0H
LSOH - Low Smoke 0 (Zero) Halogen
Additional cable assemblies
IEC C13 to IEC C14 on various length
1.0m H07RNF cable
Description Order code
2.00M EC0631
3.00M EC0632
5.00M EC0633
Power Management
Power Distribution Units
Further details on sockets and plugs can be found in Technical Section – Page 6.7
6.3
Thomas
3R-ÅF
Thomas
NyLOCK
In-Line Digital Ammeter
Designed to solve the problem of accuracy regarding calculating
how many Amps a cabinet is using at any one time.
Eliminates the need to replace existing power distribution units
as the In-Line Digital Ammeter is designed to be fitted as an
addition to power.
Can be supplied with many combinations of plug and socket
(e.g. BS4343).
In-Line Digital Ammeters shown are:
1.) 16A fitted with 2 meter 2.5mm cable and BS4343
Commando plug and socket.
For other Power Distribution Units to match your specific
requirements and UPS options please contact the Cannon sales team.
1. 2.
2.) 13A fitted with 2 meter 2.5mm cable and 13A mains
plug and socket.
Order codes
Description Order code
16A-with Commando
plug and socket 385E19540004
13A-with 13A
plug and socket 385E19510004
Size conversions: 1U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4”    600mm = 24”    700mm = 28”    800mm = 32”    1kg = 2.2lbs
Power Management
Power Distribution Units
Material & Finish: Steel construction black powder coated with M6 earth stud.

Mounting Post Earth
Bonding Kit.
Order Codes
Size Order Code
25U 012C25000000
33U 012C33000000
42U 012C42000000
45U 012C45000000
47U 012C47000000
Order Code
Description Order Code
Earth Bonding Kit KP0223
Mounting Post Earth Bonding Kit KP0251
19-inch (Horizontal) Earth Bar
Cannon 20 way 19-inch (horizontal) earth bar provides easily
accessible earth connections at the rear of any cabinet.
Connection is by screwing the earth terminal (earth terminals
not supplied) to the copper bar using the M6 fixings provided.
Supplied as: 1 x 19-inch earth bar (busbar) 20 way plus
fixings supplied bagged separately:
22 x M6x16 Pozi pan head screws
20 x M6 Flat form washers
As supplied
20 x M6 Shake-proof washer
20 x M6 Flanged shake-proof nut
2 x M6 Cage nuts
Order Code
Description Order code
19 inch Earth Bar 012C01480500
Size conversions: 1U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4”    600mm = 24”    700mm = 28”    800mm = 32”    1kg = 2.2lbs
7.5
Power Management
Earthing Options
6.5
Thomas
3R-ÅF
Power Management
Earthing Options
Size conversions: 1U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4”    600mm = 24”    700mm = 28”    800mm = 32”    1kg = 2.2lbs
ESD Bonding Stud
Electro Static Discharge bonding point for attachment
of wristband whilst working within the cabinet.
Supplied: Fitted complete with label.
Order Code
Description  Order Code
ESD Bonding Point       EA0231
Anti-static fabric wrist band
for ESD grounding
Fully adjustable, elastic
1.8 Coil lead length
Stud size 10
Press stud termination type
Order Code
Description  Order Code
Anti-static       EA0232
Wrist Band
Vertical Earth Bar
Cannon 64 way vertical earth bar provides easily accessible
earth connections the full height of any cabinet.
Connection is by screwing the earth terminal (earth terminals
not supplied) to the copper bar using the M6 fixings provided.
Supplied as: 1 x earth bar (busbar) 64 way plus fixings
supplied bagged separately:
22 x M6x16 Pozi pan head screws
20 x M6 Flat form washers
20 x M6 Shake-proof washer
20 x M6 Flanged shake-proof nut
2 x M6 Cage nuts
Order Code
Description Order code
Vertical Earth Bar 012C42020001
Vertical Earth Rail
1 Meter earth rail able to be fitted vertically into any